

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1165

ANSWERED ON 11.02.2025


VACANCIES IN CPSEs


1165. SHRI SUBBARAYAN K:

COM. SELVARAJ V:

SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details and the number of vacancies that are existing there in the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) at the end of the year 2024 along with the date(s) from which these are existing vacant;


(b) whether the Government has taken any steps/any plan to fill these vacancies in a time-bound manner; and


(c) if so, the details thereof along with the timeline fixed for the same, if any?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a): Deployment of Manpower in the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the administrative control of Ministry of Heavy Industries is depending upon the growth and volume of the business and is not vacancy based. This Manpower strength expands and/ or contracts to suit the changing business outlook.


(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.


-----------

